Compact flow rate sensor (RAPIFLOW) Environment-resistant specifications
FSM3 Series
LCD display
Stainless steel body (flow rate range: 500mL/min to 1000L/min)
LCD display specifications
Item
FSM3-L[B][C][D][E][F][G][H][I]-[ ]
[B]

2
FSM3 Series
How to order
C  Flow direction
D  Body material/applicable fluids
A  Display
Model No.
E  Port size
H  Unit specifications
L  Included documents
F  Piping direction
G  Output specifications
J  Lead wire
M  Clean Specifications
FSM3 AA P80 EXUL 4 1 A N1 B J R
 Precautions for model No. selection
*1: During selection, always check the compatibility table on the next page.
*2: 500L/min and 1000L/min cannot be selected with "3: Oxygen".
*3: The G thread connection shape is ISO16030-compliant.
*4: The model with unit change cannot be sold in Japan.
*5:  Optional parts will come with the product. They are not pre-assembled.
*6:    The product surface is degreased and cleaned before packaging, and
heat-sealed into an antistatic bag on a clean bench (Class 1000 or more).
*7:  P70 specifications and gas-contact sections are degreased and cleaned.
*8: This cannot be selected on an oxygen type (only "None" is available).
*9:  Refer to "ATEX compatible" on page 26 for specifications.
I  Valve
 Option
K  Mounting attachment
[Example of model No.]
FSM3-L005U4AA1A1N-BJR-P80-EX
Model: RAPIFLOW FSM3 Series
A Display L : Liquid crystal display
B Flow rate range 005 : 500mL/min
C Flow direction U : Uni-direction
D Body material/applicable fluids 4 : SUS (environment-resistant specs)/air
E Port size AA : Rc1/8
F Piping direction 1 : Straight
G Output
specifications
A : Analog voltage output X1,
NPN switch output X1,
With Copy function setting
H Unit specifications 1 : SI units only
I Valve option N : None
J Lead wire B : 5 conductor 3 m
K Mounting attachment J : Bracket 2
L Included documents R : inspection certificate
M Clean-room specifications P80 : Oil-prohibited
# Option (ATEX Compliant) EX : ATEX Compliant
B  Flow rate range
    (Full scale flow rate)
005 Code Description
A  Display
L Liquid crystal display
B  Flow rate range (full scale flow rate)
005 500mL/min 500 50L/min
010 1000mL/min 101 100L/min
020 2L/min 201 200L/min
050 5L/min 501 500L/min
100 10L/min 102 1000L/min
200 20L/min
C  Flow direction
U Uni-direction
B Bi-direction
D  Body material/applicable fluids
Body material Applicable fluid
4 SUS (Environment-resistant specs) Air (gas switchable)
5 SUS (Environment-resistant specs) Oxygen (oil-prohibited specs) *2
E  Port size
AA Rc1/8
BA Rc1/4
CA Rc1/2

504030
FSM3 Series
How to order / Dimensions
Flow rate range and port size
E  Port size
AA BA CA AF BF CF AC BC CC
Rc1/8 Rc1/4 Rc1/2 G1/8 G1/4 G1/2 NPT1/8 NPT1/4 NPT1/2
B
 F
lo
w
 ra
te
 ra
ng
e
005
010
020
050
100
200
500
101
201
501
102
Dimensions Optional dimensions
FSM3-J
    Bracket 2
[Lead wire length]
Lead wire code L dimensions
A 1000±20
B 3000±20
4
Compact flow rate sensor (RAPIFLOW) Environment-resistant specifications
FSM3 Series
Bar display
Stainless steel body (flow rate range: 500mL/min to 1000L/min)
Bar display specifications
Item
FSM3-B[B][C][D][E][F][G][H][I]-[ ]
[B]
005 010 020 050 100 200 500 101 201 501 102
Flow
direction [C]
U Uni-direction
B Bi-direction
Measured
flow rate
range
( /min)
*1
[B]
U 15
 to 500mL
30

 Option
K  Mounting attachment
How to order
 Precautions for model No. selection
*1: Refer to the correspondence table on the following page when selecting the model.
*2: When using in combination with a separated display (FSM2-D), select “J”.
*3: 500L/min and 1000L/min cannot be selected with "3: Oxygen".
*4: The G thread connection shape is ISO16030-compliant.
*5: Optional parts are provided with the product. They are not pre-assembled.
*6:  The product surface is degreased before packaging and heat sealed
into an antistatic bag on the clean bench (Class 1000 and over).
*7: P70 specifications and gas-contact sections are degreased and cleaned.
*8: This cannot be selected on an oxygen type (blank only).
*9:  Refer to "ATEX compatible" on page 26 for specifications.
FSM3 005 AA P70UB 4 1 J N1 D J S EX
N  Option
 (ATEX Compliant)
Code Description
A  Display
B Bar display
B  Flow rate range (full scale flow rate)
005 500mL/min 500 50L/min
010 1000mL/min 101 100L/min
020 2L/min 201 200L/min
050 5L/min 501 500L/min
100 10L/min 102 1000L/min
200 20L/min
C  Flow direction
U Uni-direction
B Bi-direction
D  Body material/applicable fluids
Body material Applicable fluid
4 SUS (Environment-resistant specs) Air
5 SUS (Environment-resistant specs) Oxygen (oil-prohibited specs) *3
E  Port size
AA Rc1/8
BA Rc1/4
CA Rc1/2
AF G1/8 *4
BF G1/4 *4
CF G1/2 *4
AC NPT1/8
BC NPT1/4
CC NPT1/2
F  Piping direction
1 Straight
G  Output specifications *2
J Analog voltage outputx 1 point
K Analog current outputx 1 point
H  Unit specifications
1 SI units only
I  Valve option
N None
J  Lead wire
C 4 conductor 1 m
D 4 conductor 3 m
K  Mounting attachment *5
Blank None
J Bracket 2
L  Included documents
Blank None
R inspection certificate
S Company certification + traceability certificate
M  Clean-room specifications *8
Blank None
P70 Anti-dust generation    *6
P80 Oil-prohibited *7
N  Option (ATEX Compliant)
Blank None
EX ATEX Compliant *9
7
95.4

13
FSM3 Series
How to order/Dimensions
Flow rate range and port size
E  Port size
AA BA CA AF BF CF AC BC CC
Rc1/8 Rc1/4 Rc1/2 G1/8 G1/4 G1/2 NPT1/8 NPT1/4 NPT1/2
B
 F
lo
w
 ra
te
 ra
ng
e
005
010
020
050
100
200
500
101
201
501
102
Dimensions Optional dimensions
FSM3-J
    Bracket 2
[Lead wire length]
Lead wire code L dimensions
C 1000±20
D 3000±20
8
FSM3 Series
Internal structure
 LCD display FSM3-L
 Bar display FSM3-B
Part number Part name Material Part number Part name Material
1 Protective cover PC Polycarbonate resin 12 Cable packing FKM Fluoro rubber
2 Front sheet - PET film 13 Packing holder PC Polycarbonate resin
3 Case PA Polyamide resin 14 Cable - -
4 Electronic circuit board - Glass epoxy resin 15 Sensor body SUS316L Stainless steel
5 Sensor cover SUS316 or equiv. Stainless steel 16 O-ring holder SUS304 Stainless steel
6 Gasket FKM Fluoro rubber 17 C-snap ring SUS304 Stainless steel
7 Sensor board - Alumina 18 O-ring FKM Fluoro rubber
8 Gasket - Silicone rubber sponge 19 Spacer SUS304 Stainless steel
9 Cover bolt SUSXM7 Stainless steel 20 Filter SUS304 Stainless steel
10 Protective case PC Polycarbonate resin 21 Sensor chip - Semiconductor silicon
11 Packing FKM Fluoro rubber 22 Filter SUS304 Stainless steel
Part number Part name Material Part number Part name Material
1 Protective cover PC Polycarbonate resin 13 Packing FKM Fluoro rubber
2 Switch EPDM Ethylene propylene rubber 14 Cable packing FKM Fluoro rubber
3 Liquid crystal cover PMMA Acrylic resin 15 Packing holder PC Polycarbonate resin
4 Liquid crystal - - 16 Cable - -
5 Electronic circuit board - Glass epoxy resin 17 Sensor body SUS316L Stainless steel
6 Circuit board holder PC Polycarbonate resin 18 C-snap ring SUS304 Stainless steel
7 Sensor chip - Semiconductor silicon 19 Filter SUS304 Stainless steel
8 Sensor cover SUS316 or equiv. Stainless steel 20 O-ring FKM Fluoro rubber
9 Switch EPDM Ethylene propylene rubber 21 Spacer SUS304 Stainless steel
10 Gasket - Silicone rubber sponge 22 Filter SUS304 Stainless steel
11 Cover bolt SUSXM7 Stainless steel 23 O-ring FKM Fluoro rubber
12 Protective case PC Polycarbonate resin 24 Sensor board - Alumina
11114
15
16
17
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11
12
13
2422 2321201918